## A Partnership Providing Integrated Services for Our Residents



Ohio means Cuyahoga County Together We Thrive **Jobs**®

Cleveland-Cuyahoga County A proud partner of the American Job Center network



Cuyahoga County Public Library







## Workforce Opportunity Resource Center

## WORC offers a variety of Job Search and Career Advancement services:

- **Career and Job Event Information**
- Vocational Skills Training Access
- Career Readiness Workshops
- Other Employment Services

## Job and Family Services Locations

**WORC East** 8111 Quincy Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44104

**WORC Central** 1641 Payne Avenue4261 Fulton ParkwayCleveland, Ohio 44114Cleveland, Ohio 44144

**WORC West** Cleveland, Ohio 44144

Hours of Operation Mon - Fri • 8:30 AM to 4:00 PM **WORC Information Line: (216) 987-6578** 

**Ohio Means Jobs Cleveland-Cuyahoga County One Stop** 1910 Carnegie Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115 Hours of Operation Mon - Fri • 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM **OMJ Information Line: (216) 777-8200** 

This institution is an equal opportunity provider. Visit htt